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2026 Baseball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Location Teams Time

Saturday 1/31/26 Hughes Springs (scrimmage) Hughes Springs Varsity 12:00 pm

Friday 2/6/26 Pleasant Grove (scrimmage) Pleasant Grove JV / Varsity 4:30 pm

Tuesday 2/10/26 Linden Kildare (scrimmage) Redwater Varsity 5:00 pm

Friday 2/13/26 Winnsboro (scrimmage) Winnsboro JV / Varsity 4:30 pm

Tuesday 2/17/26 James Bowie James Bowie Varsity 6:00 pm

Thurs-Sat 2/19/26 - 2/21/26 Pleasant Grove JV Tournament Pleasant Grove JV  TBD

Thurs-Sat 2/19/26 - 2/21/26 Hooks Tournament Hooks Varsity TBD

Monday 2/23/26 New Boston Redwater JV 5:30 pm (DH)

Tuesday 2/24/26 Daingerfield Redwater Varsity 6:00 pm

Thurs-Sat 2/26/26 - 2/28/26 Liberty Eylau JV Tournament Liberty Eylau JV TBD

Thurs-Sat 2/26/26 - 2/28/26 Oil Belt Tournament Kilgore Varsity TBD

Tuesday 3/3/26 New Boston * Redwater Varsity 6:30 pm

Thurs-Sat 3/5/26 - 3/7/26 Texas High JV Tournament Texas High JV TBD

Thurs-Sat 3/5/26 - 3/7/26 Mt Pleasant Tournament Mt Pleasant Varsity TBD

Monday 3/9/26 Dekalb Dekalb JV 5:00 pm (DH)

Friday 3/13/26 Dekalb * Dekalb Varsity 6:30 pm

Monday 3/16/26 Queen City Queen City JV 5:30 pm (DH)

Tuesday 3/17/26 Queen City * Redwater Varsity 6:30 pm

Friday 3/20/26 Hooks * Hooks Varsity 6:30 pm

Monday 3/23/26 Hooks Hooks JV 5:30 pm (DH)

Tuesday 3/24/26 Liberty Eylau * Redwater Varsity 6:30 pm

Friday 3/27/26 Atlanta ** Redwater Varsity 6:30 pm

Monday 3/30/26 Liberty Eylau Redwater JV 5:30 pm (DH)

Tuesday 3/31/26 New Boston* New Boston Varsity 6:30 PM

Monday 4/6/26 Atlanta  Redwater JV 5:30 pm (DH)

Tuesday 4/7/26 Dekalb * Redwater Varsity 6:30 pm

Friday 4/10/26 Queen City * Queen City Varsity 6:30 pm

Tuesday 4/14/26 Hooks * Redwater Varsity 6:30 pm

Friday 4/17/26 Liberty Eylau * Liberty Eylau Varsity 6:30 pm

Tuesday 4/21/26 Atlanta * Atlanta Varsity 6:30 pm

* Denotes District 14-3A Game **Denotes Senior Night

Head Coach: David Hooten
Assistant Coaches: Roman Johnson  Colby Frost  Ben Witterstaetter

Athletic Director: Bryce Haugh
Principal: Shaun George

Superintendent: Dr. Kelly Burns


